
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034836-2025 

Award

Modification Works to Building 68A (Facade Test
Structure) at HSE Laboratory in Buxton

Health and Safety Executive

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034836

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0504b4 (view related notices)

Published 24 June 2025, 4:21pm

Scope 

Reference

HSE/T4755

Description

HSE have a requirement to re-purpose an existing structure onsite for use as a façade fire
test facility. The structure will be used for experimental projects studying fire spread over the
external walls of buildings. Any type of façade construction may need to be tested and so the
system has been designed to allow for this.

The work required to achieve the objectives of this work, is to install a series of steel beams
on to which standard sized fireboards can be attached.

The works are required at our Buxton site SK17 9JN

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034836-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034836-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0504b4


Page 2 to 7

 

Contract 1

Supplier

BUILD 4 GROWTH LTD

Contract value

£46,000.32 excluding VAT

£55,200.38 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

27 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 7

30 June 2025 to 26 September 2025

2 months, 27 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 4 to 7

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

BUILD 4 GROWTH LTD

Garter Street



Page 5 to 7

Sheffield

S4 7QX

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@b4g.co.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Health and Safety Executive

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBXM-4389-TXVZ

Redgrave Court, Merton Road, Bootle, Merseyside

Liverpool

L20 7HS

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@hse.gov.uk

mailto:enquiries@b4g.co.uk
mailto:tenders@hse.gov.uk


Page 6 to 7

Region: UKD73 - Sefton

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

CASTLE OWEN CONSTRUCTION AND PROPERTY CONSULTANTS
LIMITED

Summary of their role in this procurement: Technical Advisor

Companies House: 04345297

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCNB-9636-PXVD

1 Hussar Court Hillsborough Barracks

Sheffield

S6 2GZ

United Kingdom

Email: contact@castleowen.com

Website: http://www.castleowen.com

mailto:contact@castleowen.com
http://www.castleowen.com


Page 7 to 7

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Contact organisation 

Contact Health and Safety Executive for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BUILD 4 GROWTH LTD

	Contracting authority
	Health and Safety Executive

	Other organisation
	CASTLE OWEN CONSTRUCTION AND PROPERTY CONSULTANTS LIMITED

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-21T14:58:47+0100
	TCPDF




